
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Mary River Project - Use of Reclaimed Water for Dust Suppression
Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Aug 19, 2019 at 9:08 AM
To: Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "Campbell, Bridget
(AADNC/AANDC)" <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)" <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>,
Chris Spencer <CSpencer@qia.ca>, Jared Ottenhof <JOttenhof@qia.ca>, Megan Lord-Hoyle <megan.lord-
hoyle@baffinland.com>, Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>, Timothy Ray Sewell
<Timothy.Sewell@baffinland.com>, Connor Devereaux <Connor.Devereaux@baffinland.com>, William Bowden
<William.Bowden@baffinland.com>

Good morning Chris,

Thank you for the provided notification. The Board reminds Baffinland to adhere to the Licence requirements in Part D,
Items 14 and 15 (weekly sampling and effluent limits for surface runoff from borrow pits and quarries) and Part I, Items 23
and 24 (monthly monitoring and monitoring during periods of flow and following a major precipitation event).

Regards,
Assol
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